
 
   Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Sadar, Sirajganj. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 
 

 
 

 

Memo No: 46.02.8878.000.14.001.23- 378                                                                                                  Date: 04/04/2024. 

e-Tender Notice 17/2023-24 (OTM) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal ( http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of  
 

Tender 
Proposal 

ID 

Package No Name of Scheme Tender Last Selling 
Date & Time 

Tender/Proposal 
Closing  and 
Opening date 

1 2 3 4 5 
971570 e-Tender/PEDP4/SIR/ 

SAD/2023-24/W2A- 06791 
Construction of Additional Class Room 
Balighugri GPS Under PEDP4 at Sadar 
Upazila, Sirajgonj. 

24/04/2024 
Time: 10.00 

25/04/2024 
Time: 11.00 

971571 e-Tender/PEDP4/SIR/ 
SAD/2023-24/W2A- 06792 

Construction of Additional Class Room 
Kazipara GPS Under PEDP4 at Sadar 
Upazila, Sirajgonj. 

24/04/2024 
Time: 10.00 

25/04/2024 
Time: 11.00 

 

 
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard 

copies will be accepted. Details of the above motioned tender ID’s will be  found in their tender  notice .To submit e-
Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for 
downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any 
registered Banks' Branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and 
from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)  

 
 

  

 

                            (Md. Abul Kalam Azad Mollah) 
           Upazila Engineer 

                                                                                                                                     Tel:025888-30309 
                                   e-mail t ue.serajganj-s@lged.gov.bd 

 

CC. to 
01) The Director General,  Directorate of Primary Education, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-1216. 
02) The Director General,  Central  Procurement Technical Unit, IMED, Ministry of Planing, 2nd Floor, Building No-12,     
       Ser-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka (For Publishing in CPTU Website).  
03) The Additional  Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
04) The Additional  Chief Engineer, LGED, Rajshahi Division. 
05) The Superintendent Engineer (Procurement) LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 
06) The Superintendent  Engineer, LGED,Pabna region,Pabna. 
07) The Executive Engineer, LGED,Sirajgonj. 
08) The District Education Officer, Sirajgonj. 
09) The Upazila Chairman, Sirajgonj Sadar, Sirajgonj. 
10) The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sirajgonj Sadar,Sirajgonj. 
11) The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: All, District: Sirajgonj. 
12) The Upazila Education Officer, Sirajgonj Sadar,Sirajgonj. 
13) The District Accounts Officer, Sirajgonj.   
14) The Headmaster (1) Balighugri (2) Kazipara GPS,  Sadar, District: Sirajgonj. 
15) The Editor/Commercial Manager/District Representative, The Bangladesh Somachar, Dhaka. The Daily Country Today, 
Dhaka. The Daily Kolom Soinik, Sirajganj. Please take necessary action for publication of Tender Notice attached herewith 
forone day (4”x5) in your widely circulated national daily Newspaper within 08/04/2024 in inner page and concisely. Please send3 
(three) copies   of published paper to the undersigned within 3 (three) days after publication of Tender Notice. 
16) Notice Board (All)    
 
     

 

 

 

 
 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:ue.serajganj-s@lged.gov.bd

